PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3217611

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANITA ORHAND	11/03/2014
DIDIER DOYEN	10/22/2014
JEAN-FRANCOIS VIAL	10/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THOMSON LICENSING SAS
Street Address:	1-5 RUE JEANNE D'ARC
City:	ISSY LES MOULINEUX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92130

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14467178		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)734-6888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: USPTO@TECHNICOLOR.COM

Correspondent Name: ROBERT D SHEDD
Address Line 1: 4 RESEARCH WAY

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540-6618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PF130110
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN B. WRIGHT
SIGNATURE:	/JONATHAN B. WRIGHT/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=PF130110 US

 $NP_LEGAL_03NOV2014_ASSIGNMENT_USNP_Combined_Declaration_and_Assignment\#page1.tif$

source=PF130110 US

NP_LEGAL_03NOV2014_ASSIGNMENT_USNP_Combined_Declaration_and_Assignment#page2.tif

source=PF130110 US

PATENT REEL: 034917 FRAME: 0237 $NP_LEGAL_03NOV2014_ASSIGNMENT_USNP_Combined_Declaration_and_Assignment\#page3.tif$

PATENT REEL: 034917 FRAME: 0238

1" Witness

2[™] Witness

As a below named inventor, I hereby deciare that:
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled

DISPLAY METERIAL TRIPLES CLEAR LIE AS A MADELETICAL ASSESSMENTED.

	eerde en a	MEINOD THROU	JGH A HEAD	MOUN.	TED DEVIC	Œ	
the specification	of which was filed on	25 AUGUST 2014	as Application	Serial No.		and was amen	nini na
25 AUGUST 2014	· }	or, if not identifie	7:71		14/467178		000 081
amendment refen l acknowledg continuation-in-pe and the national c l hereby decl information and b	enoned application weed and understand the date above. The daty to disclose it applications, mater in PCT international his are that all statement elief are believed to believed to believed to be	as made or authorized to a contents of the above in information which is mat tal information which because ing date of the continuations is made herein of my own a true; and further that the are punishable by fine or in	be made by me, dentified specification erial to patentability ima available between-in-part application knowledge are true.	on, including as defined an the filing h. and that all	the claims, as an in 37 CFR 1.56, date of the prior statements mad	mended by any including for application le on	
A88	ignment and /	Agreement in an	APPLICATION	FOR LET	ters patei	43.	
for all countries is under any and all thereof.	t and to said invente Letters Patent that	eived, I hereby self, ass of the country of France, ons, including india and ti may be granted theref	its successors, and he United States of or, and any division	assigns my America, a is, continua	r entire right, titl and all the rights ations, reissues a	e and interest, and privileges and extensions	
maintaining paten corporation, its su	ts or other forms of p coessors, assigns or r	I will, without charge to tions and do all acts which rotection for said inventi- rominees.	n may be necessary ons in any and all co	y, desirable untries and	or convenient for for vesting title	r securing and thereto in said	
averything possible proper protection	e to aid said corporat	s to said corporation or corporation and at its e tion, its successors, assign any and all countries.	ns and legal represe	n any legal Ntatives or	proceedings, an numinees, to obt	d generally do tain or enforce	
form of protection claim for any appli priority provided to which may hence authorization from	and empower said or in for said inventions in cation for patent or or by the international Continued forth be substituted international continued	orporation, its successors, its or their own name, it their own name, it ther form of protection fo onvention for the Protect for it, and to invoke and	or in my/our name, is said inventions file tion of industrial Pro if claim such right	in any and ad by it or to operty, as a of priority o	all countries and hem, the benefit mended, or by a without further v	to invoke and of the right of my convention written or oral	
right of the said inventions, and to Protection of Industrial I covenant	corporation or its suc corporation or its suc claim the aforesaid itnal Property, as ame with Thomson Licensi	this assignment shall be may be required in any occasions, assigns or normal to benefits of the right of unded, or by any conventions, its successors, assign	Sountry for any purp neas to apply for p of priority provided on which may hence	pose and me patent or of by the int forth be suf	ore particularly in their proper prote ternational Conve ostituted for it.	n proof of the ection for said ention for the	
www.code ne ugi	nt, due and interest re e as herein expressed	erein conveved by me an	e free and clear of a	iny encumb	rance, and that I	have full right	
Signed at	_2.32m_5é	V (vi	Date	3 no	Jember 2	6/4	
Inventor					ž		
Name	ANITA ORHAI	ND_		Secretarian Contraction			
	(Type or	***************************************	CONTRACTOR SECURITION	(Signal	ure in Full - N	o Initials)	
Post Office							
Address	TECHNICOLOR	R&D FRANCE, 975 ave	states there Phonomeron 8	diamae e a	2676 Fm	Lactorius d	
Cedex, France	COURT OF 11 03 GLOD GLOD K		men nen enmissin	~~~~	3310 C8220U 24	erigine.	

PATENT REEL: 034917 FRAME: 0239

≫No initials)

(Signature in Full - No Initials)

2™ Witness

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled

DISPLAY METHOD THROUGH A HEAD MOUNTED DEVICE

	1.557. 5 8 8 6 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	O WAY OF STRIKEN 1486	8 C. 1 C B C. 1 B C. 1 B C C. 1 B C	
the specification of which was filed or	25 AUGUST 2014	as Application Seria	No. 14/467178	and was amended on
25 AUGUST 2014	, or, if not identifie	as Application Seria d here by filing date and	erial number, is attach	ed hereto.
The above-identified application I have reviewed and understand to amendment referred to above.	was made or authorized to the contents of the above i	be made by me. identified specification, in	duding the claims, as a	mended by any
I acknowledge the duty to disclose	se information which is mat	terial to patentability as d	efined in 37 CFR 1.56.	includion for
continuation-in-part applications, mate and the national or PCT international f I hereby declare that all statemen	ensi information which beci Sing date of the continuati	ame available between the	e filing date of the prio	r application
information and belief are believed to false statements and the like so made USC 1001.	DE TOUCE and further that the	nece cratements were mo	rica secitifa timo formanulariform	those willbuil
Assignment and	AGREEMENT IN AN	APPLICATION FO	letters pate	NT
For valuable consideration ra organized and existing under the laws for all countries in and to said inven- under any and all Letters Patent the thereof.	s of the country of France, tions: including India and t	, its successors, and assigned the United States of Ame	ins my entire right, the	tle and interest,
l agree that, when requested rightful oaths, make all rightful declar maintaining patents or other forms of corporation, its successors, assigns or	lations and do all acts which protection for said invention for said invention for said invention of the said	ch may be necessary, de ions in any and all countri	sirable or convenient f es and for vesting title	or securing and thereto in said
I agree that I will communica inventions and when requested by se everything possible to aid said corpor proper protection for said inventions in	ite to said corporation or sid corporation and at its a ation, its successors, assign any and all countries.	expense will testify in an Ins and legal representati	y legal proceedings, a ves or nominees, to ob	nd generally do Stain or enforce
authorize and empower said form of protection for said inventions claim for any application for patent or oriority provided by the international which may henceforth be substituted authorization from me.	in its or their own name, other form of protection f Convention for the Protec d for it, and to invoke an	or in my/our name, in ar or said inventions filed by tion of Industrial Propert id claim such right of pr	y and all countries and it or them, the benefi y, as amended, or by tority without further	d to invoke and t of the right of any convention written or oral
I hereby consent that a copy consent to file or like document which ight of the said corporation or its a meentions, and to claim the aforess protection of industrial Property, as an a covenant with Thomson Licer crowledge the right, title and interest coverage.	th may be required in any uccessors, assigns or nom slid benefits of the right needed, or by any convent using. Its successors, assign therein conveyed by me at	country for any purpose sinces to apply for paten of priority provided by ion which may henceforth is, legal representatives.	and more particularly t or other proper pro- the international Com- be substituted for it.	in proof of the tection for said vention for the
.o convey the sams as herem express	මරි.			=
Signed atCODED_	<u>Seviqué</u>	Date	22/10/16	1
nventor			ai	_
√ameDIDIER DOY	E10		J. C.	and the same
(Type o	or Print)	weekly and the second	Signature in Full - I	No Initials)
Post Office				
AddressTECHNICOLO	PR R&D FRANCE, 975 av	enue des Champs Blan	cs. F-35576 Cesson 5	kévigné
čedex, France	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,	
I" Witness François	GERARI) or Print)		S. L.	
(Type o	or Print)	***************************************	Signature in Full & 6	(g Initials)
		•	~ %/	,

PATENT REEL: 034917 FRAME: 0240

(Signature in Füll

Docket No.PF130110

As a below named inventor, I hereby deciare that:

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled

DISPLAY METHOD THROUGH A HEAD MOUNTED DEVICE

the specification of	of which was filed on	25 AUGUST 2014	as Application Se	rial No. 14/467178	and was ame:	nded on
25 AUGUST 2014	*****	, or, if not identified	There by filing date an	d serial number, is attach	ned hereto.	
The above-id	entified application wa	is made or authorized to	he mada hu ma			
werver avent	eu and understand to ed to above.	contents of the above i	dentified specification,	including the claims, as a	amended by any	
i acknowledge	e the duty to disclose	information which is mat	erial to patentability as	defined in 37 CFR 1.56.	including for	
CONCRUSUON-IN-OS	rt annications, materi	ai information which beco	mas sursingistales mentucesees i	the filing date of the pric	r application	
and the national o	f PC INTOMEDICAL 1881 Anomatate No test and	ng date of the continuations of my own	an-in-part application.	d 46.05 08 -4		
intormation and bi	ed at beyeigd sig 1985	s taser and by ther that th	accus of atamamita acces	nodo súrb thá basisladas	Allera Carlotte Carl	
tere statements t	and the like so made a	re punishable by fine or t	nprisonment of not mo	re than five (5) years, or	r both, under 18	
USC 1001.						
A38	a cua themioe	Greewent in an	APPLICATION FO	or letters pate	843.	
For valuab	ile consideration rece	ived, I hereby sell, ass	on and transfer to 3	Chromena Lineaueina a a	management of the	
organized sho exe	SUNG LINGER THE 18WS (if the country of France.	its successors and re-	sinns my antira rinhe til	tta and interact	
ive as connuiss s	1 and to said inventio	ins, indiudina ladia and ti	re United States of A	estate and the hous contract	p and artificance	
thereof.	Letters Patent that	may be granted theref	or, and any divisions,	continuations, reissues	and extensions	
i agree the	st, when requested, !	will, without charge to	said corporation but a	at its expense, sign all	papers, take all	
nunusus osons, ma	ke sa nonuna decistat	lans and an all acts which	it titister has manaceassan it	facicable or ormuniums s	the second war said	
conscration, its su	cs or ourer torms or p coessors, assigns or n	rotection for said inventi-	sue in any ang all comi	tries and for vesting title	thereto in said	
l scree th	at I will communicate	to said corporation or	its representatives a	ny facts known to me	respecting said	
ALCOHOLD SHO SH	ien feduested by said	-comoration and at its #	KOROSE WIE FARFIRA IN S	annikaanere intentione e	and programative dis-	
proper protection	for said inventions in	ion, its successors, assignment and all countries	is and legal representa	itives or nominees, to oi	btain or enforce	
 authorize 	and empower said co	cooration, its successors	assigns or nominees,	to make application for	patent or other	
rorm or protection	i for said myentions i	i its or their own name. I	or in mus/our name in	any and all countries and	been externo as to	
priority provided b	usuom for patent or o sy the international C	ther form of protection for privention for the Protect	if Said inventions filed l fon of Industrial Prope	by it or them, the benefit	t of the right of	
seach may belice	corun de substituted	for it, and to invoke an	d claim such right of	priority without further	written or oral	
sumoussuon mom	me.					
consent to file or	ske document which	this assignment shall be may be required in any	accusto to any number of legal at the legal as	of and more pretingled	iny assignment,	
THE PERSON WAS ARREST OF	COLDOLATION OL US SUC	Cessors. Essions of nomi	nees to seely for mate	ent as ather archer arm	mortion for enter	
wixentions, and to	s cisim the amnessed	් ජන්නව හැර වන ඉමන්මෙනි	er priority provided in	this international Creek	vention for the	
covenant	with Thomson Licensi	nded, or by any conventing, its successors, assign	on which may bendefor a legal representative	Th be substituted for it.	sky francis of mar-	
knowledge me udi	nt, title and interest n	erem conveyed by me an	e free and clear of any	encumbrance, and that	I have full right	
to convey the sam	e as herein expressed	•			3	
	Carren C	The state of the s		04/An/0	11	
Signed at	CKPXON - 96	Wighe	Date _	<u> 21/10/20</u>		
		0		0		
Inventor					ALL CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF	
Name	JEAN-FRANCO	DE VIAL		1700		
	(Type or	~~~~~	***********	(Signature in Full - f	to initials?	
				forthermore a set settle	AR HUCHDIDA	
Post Office						
Address	TECHNICOLOR	R&D FRANCE, 975 ave	nue des Champs Bla	incs, F-35576 Cesson S	Sévigné	
Cedex, France	************	TT/TT&F144444444444444444444444444444444444				
				8	AND ANDREWS	
I" Witness	Ankan	LAURENT		C. C. Lander	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	1.
1 V 1 V 5 V 6 V 6 V 6 V 6 V 6 V 6 V 6 V 6 V 6	(Type or		NEE COLLECTOR OF THE COLUMN	(Signature in Full - I	************	•.
	A 38.00 m			Saudiscopper per service to a contract of the	MIND SO NE POCODOD À	

PATENT

REEL: 034917 FRAME: 0241

(Signature in Full - No Initials)

2[™] Witness

(Type or Print)